
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 01/29/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,339,578

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,406,557
1 01/20/25 Mon $12,354,962 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $8,900,000 2.244 2.1% 2.1% 3rd Payment 1,476,884
2 01/22/25 Wed $14,060,082 $30,729,352 $31,000,000 $13,800,000 2.244 2.4% 4.4% 4th Payment 1,550,729
3 01/25/25 Sat $22,292,998 $47,783,853 $46,000,000 $20,500,000 2.246 3.7% 8.0% 5th Payment 1,628,265

14.28% 5.00% 4 01/27/25 Mon $14,119,284 $58,567,986 $56,000,000 $24,900,000 2.246 2.4% 10.2% 6th Payment 1,709,678

14.53% 14.53% 5 01/29/25 Wed $16,103,012 $70,867,265 $69,000,000 $30,700,000 2.246 2.7% 12.6% 7th Payment 1,795,162
7.00% 7.00% 6 02/01/25 Sat $23,853,508 $89,086,276 $89,000,000 $39,600,000 2.246 4.0% 16.1% 8th Payment 1,884,920

30.00% 30.00% 7 02/03/25 Mon $18,355,069 $103,105,648 $103,000,000 $45,900,000 2.246 3.1% 18.7% 9th Payment 1,979,166
17.50% 17.50% 8 02/05/25 Wed $18,921,039 $117,081,388 $117,000,000 $52,100,000 2.246 3.2% 21.3% 10th Payment 2,078,125
35.00% 35.00% 9 02/08/25 Sat $32,202,236 $138,784,004 $145,000,000 $64,600,000 2.246 5.4% 25.5% 11th Payment 2,182,031
-2.35% -2.35% 10 02/10/25 Mon $17,923,725 $150,863,654 $163,000,000 $72,600,000 2.246 3.0% 27.8% 12th Payment 2,291,133

-13.50% -13.50% 11 02/12/25 Wed $16,366,699 $161,893,949 $178,000,000 $79,300,000 2.246 2.8% 29.8% 13th Payment 2,405,689
-18.00% -18.00% 12 02/15/25 Sat $26,405,833 $179,690,095 $200,000,000 $89,000,000 2.246 4.4% 32.9% 14th Payment 2,525,974

3.07% 3.07% 13 02/17/25 Mon $18,473,983 $193,014,753 $220,000,000 $98,000,000 2.246 3.1% 35.0% 15th Payment 2,652,272
1.94% 1.94% 14 02/19/25 Wed $16,683,558 $205,757,446 $240,000,000 $106,900,000 2.246 2.8% 36.8% 16th Payment 2,784,886
2.52% 2.52% 15 02/22/25 Sat $27,071,260 $226,434,136 $263,000,000 $117,100,000 2.246 4.5% 39.7% 17th Payment 2,924,130
3.00% 3.00% 16 02/24/25 Mon $19,028,203 $240,967,640 $285,000,000 $126,900,000 2.246 3.2% 41.6% 18th Payment 3,070,337
6.24% 6.24% 17 02/26/25 Wed $17,724,612 $254,505,477 $303,000,000 $134,900,000 2.246 3.0% 43.3% 19th Payment 3,223,854
8.23% 8.23% 18 03/01/25 Sat $29,299,225 $276,883,858 $331,000,000 $147,400,000 2.246 4.9% 46.1% 20th Payment 3,385,046
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/03/25 Mon $20,169,895 $292,289,372 $345,000,000 $153,600,000 2.246 3.4% 47.9% 21st Payment 3,554,298

11.31% 11.31% 20 03/05/25 Wed $19,729,266 $307,358,338 $251,000,000 $111,754,230 2.246 3.3% 49.7% 22nd Payment 3,732,013
11.24% 11.24% 21 03/08/25 Sat $32,592,458 $332,252,050 $274,000,000 $122,000,000 2.246 5.4% 52.4% 23rd Payment 3,918,614
15.00% 15.00% 22 03/10/25 Mon $23,195,379 $349,968,391 $340,000,000 $151,400,000 2.246 3.9% 54.2% 24th Payment 4,114,545
24.80% 24.80% 23 03/12/25 Wed $24,622,124 $368,774,461 $360,000,000 $160,300,000 2.246 4.1% 56.1% 25th Payment 4,320,272
16.46% 16.46% 24 03/15/25 Sat $37,957,176 $397,765,678 $404,000,000 $179,900,000 2.246 6.3% 58.9% 26th Payment 4,536,286
-5.00% -5.00% 25 03/17/25 Mon $22,035,610 $414,596,201 $416,000,000 $185,200,000 2.246 3.7% 60.4% 27th Payment 4,763,100

-13.09% -13.09% 26 03/19/25 Wed $21,399,088 $430,940,557 $439,000,000 $195,500,000 2.246 3.6% 61.8% 28th Payment 5,001,255
-2.00% -2.00% 27 03/22/25 Sat $37,198,033 $459,351,949 $473,000,000 $210,600,000 2.246 6.2% 64.2% 29th Payment 5,251,318
18.84% 18.84% 28 03/24/25 Mon $26,187,119 $479,353,343 $502,000,000 $223,500,000 2.246 4.4% 65.8% 30th Payment 5,513,884
23.39% 23.39% 29 03/26/25 Wed $26,404,334 $499,520,644 $526,000,000 $234,200,000 2.246 4.4% 67.3%
24.00% 24.00% 30 03/29/25 Sat $46,125,561 $534,750,770 $572,000,000 $254,700,000 2.246 7.6% 69.8% Total 89,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $8,900,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/29/2025


